UNITED STATES
7 POSTAL SERVICE

**POST ON ALL BULLETIN BOARDS*****

November 30, 2022

MEMORANDUM FOR: ALL EMPLOYEES

SUBJECT: PERSONNEL CHANGE ORDER 2022-44

CLERK CRAFT:

Due to an Administrative error, the positions below from the current Posting 293798 closing on
11/18/2022 were posted in error and will not be awarded, they will be re-posted on a later date:

71608635 — Steele Creek Station — Sales, Svcs/Distribution Associate, 0500-1330-30L-SuFr

95266033 — Steele Creek Station — Sales & Services Associate, 0815-1715-60L-SuTh

POSTING NO: 291555 Clerk OPENING DATE: 10/12/2022 CLOSING DATE: 10/21/2022
JOB ID: 71549301 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOURII LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00026502 BALLANTYNE CARRIER STATION BALLANTYNE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA:DISPATCH. Window, distribution and other duties as assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0845-1745-60L-Su-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk
08:45 17:45 060 OFF OFF OFF 08:4517:45 060 OFF OFF OFF 08:45 17:45 060 08:4517:45 060 08:45 17:45 060

POSTING COMMENTS:
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: COOK, P EMP ID: 9138 EFFECTIVE: 12/03/2022 SEN DATE: 07/31/2021 RANK: 056

Joi Kk

l|Page



